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R N . U

CASE NO. TPC-E-15-01

NOTICE OF PARTIES

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100)

COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Donovan E. Walker

Regulatory Dockets

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

E-mail: dwalker(@idahopower.com
docketst@idahopower.com

Donald L. Howell, II

Daphne Huang

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

E-mail: don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
daphne.huang@puc.idaho.gov




J.R. SIMPLOT COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE,
SIERRA CLUB:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

INTERMOUNTAIN ENERGY
PARTNERS, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

SNAKE RIVER ALLIANCE:
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson Adams, PLLC

515 N. 27" Street

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: peter@richardsonadams.com
greg(@richardsonadams.com

Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703

E-mail: dreading@mindspring.com

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League

710 N. Sixth Street (83702)

PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: botto@idahoconservation.org

Matt Vespa

Sierra Club

85 Second St., 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

E-mail: matt.vespa@sierraclub.org

Leif Elgethun, PE, LEED AP
Intermountain Energy Partners, LLC
PO Box 7354

Boise, ID 83707

E-mail: leiftasitebasedenergy.com

Dean J. Miller

McDevvitt & Miller LLP

420 W. Bannock St.

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: joef@mcdevitt-miller.com

Kelsey Jae Nunez

Snake River Alliance

PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: knunez(@snakeriveralliance.org




PACIFICORP, DBA ROCKY
MOUNTAIN POWER:
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700)

TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY,
NORTHSIDE CANAL COMPANY AND
AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
DISTRICT NO. 2:
(Exhibit Nos. 701-800)

IDAHO IRRIGATION PUMPERS
ASSOCIATION, INC:
(Exhibit Nos. 801-900)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Ted Weston

PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

E-mail: ted.weston(@pacificorp.com

Daniel E. Solander

Yvonne R. Hogle

PacifiCorp/ dba Rocky Mountain Power

201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

E-mail: daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
yvonne.hogel@pacificorp.com

Electronic Copies Only:

Data Request Response Center
PacifiCorp

E-mail: datarequest@pacificorp.com

C. Tom Arkoosh

Arkoosh Law Offices

802 W. Bannock St., Ste. 900 (83702)
PO Box 2900

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com

Electronic Copies Only:

Erin Cecil

Arkoosh Law Offices

E-mail: erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge
& Bailey, Chartered

201 E. Center

PO Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391

E-mail: elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44140
E-mail: tonv@yankel.net




CLEARWATER PAPER CORPORATION: Peter J. Richardson
(Exhibit Nos. 901-1000) Gregory M. Adams
Richardson Adams, PLLC
515 N. 27" Street
Boise, ID 83702
E-mail: peter@richardsonadams.com
greg(@richardsonadams.com

Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703

E-mail: dreading@mindspring.com

RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION: Ronald L. Williams
(Exhibit Nos. 1001-1100) Williams Bradbury, PC
1015 W. Hays St.
Boise, ID 83702
E-mail: ron{@williamsbradbury.com

Irion Sanger

Sanger Law, PC

1117 SW 53" Avenue
Portland, OR 97215

E-mail: irlon@sanger-law.com

AVISTA CORPORATION: Michael G. Andrea
(Exhibit Nos. 1101-1200) Senior Counsel
Avista Corporation
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-23
Spokane, WA 99202
E-mail: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

Clint Kalich, Manager

Resource Planning & Analysis
Avista Corporation

1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-7
Spokane, WA 99202

E-mail: clint.kalich@avistacorp.com
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MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC: Frederick J. Schmidt
(Exhibit Nos. 1201-1300) Pamela S. Howland
Holland & Hart, LLP
377 S Nevada Street
Carson City, NV 89703
E-mail: fschmidt@hollandhart.com

Richard E. Malmgren

Micron Technology, Inc.

800 South Federal Way

Boise, ID 83716

E-mail: remalmgren@micron.com

THE AMALGAMATED SUGAR Scott Dale Blickenstatf
COMPANY LLC: The Amalgamated Sugar Co LLC
(Exhibit Nos. 1301-1400) 1951 S. Saturn Way, Suite 100

Boise, ID 83702
E-mail;: sblickenstafti@amalsugar.com

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. [IPC-E-15-01
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.
IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among
the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to
Rule 63, IDAPA 31.01.01.063.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this 9 rd day of March, 2015.
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